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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant ’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

AT+ XEREEE 1:8 Scale Radio Controlled .28 Engine Powered 4WD Racing Buggy
MAINTENANCE MANUAL INFERNO US Sports readyset

<XARY IR >
< Radio Box >
<RC Box >

< Botier radio >
< Caja de radio >

< Radio Plate >

< Die Radioplatte >

< Platine radio >

< Bandeja de Radio >

<7Aavhk1)>
< Front (1) >
<Vorne (1) >
<Avant (1)>
< Delantera (1) >

<Engine >
< Verbrennungsmotor >
< Moteur >

< Motor >

N -
<EYVI-FVRY IR > N (e
< Center Gearbox > N N
< Die mittlere Getriebegeh use >\

< Carter de diff rentiel central > <U¥>
<Rear >
< Hinten >
<Arrire >
<Trasera >

<7OYRTVI= >
< Front Shock >

< Vorderer D mpfer >
< Amortisseur avant >

-7 <UPT Y=

< Rear Shock >

< Hintere D mpfer >

< Amortisseur arri re >

< Amortiguadores
Traseros >

<7AY K~ (@2)>
<Front (2) >
<Vorne (2) >
<Avant (2)>
< Delantera (2) >

°
y

A 77—/ US ZIR—Y readyset
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SEICLTLEET VW XY THFYAPHEITONENLAIE. BELKS [CREMIT TSRS,

DIRFEES U < [FH - —BXEZ TRAVEDE LT,

@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. @ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when maintenance or replacing parts.
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop. @ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend

der Montage am Modell verlieren.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder @Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites pieces du
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie chéssis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.
sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO

Deutschland. ” . . .
@ Tenga precaucién de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar

. . e s el mantenimiento o de cambiar algun repuesto.
@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de 9 P

maintenance du modeéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

hora de cambiar algun repuesto. THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

-
31277-MM01




fitlc % 3 Z %% / REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

B+ R5A/\— (K, /N
Phillips Screwdriver (L, M, S)
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

FIZTICHERTE

Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

BRI ITEOEIRWCIE. 2 FEL TSI L,
CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
- WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
7= IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!
AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

e ™
FYMA->TWAIE

—F )

SN

BhHy5—F17
Sharp Hobby Knife

(/777777 e

WS IARVF Scharfes Bastelmesser
TOOLS INCLUDED Needle Nose Pliers p Cutter
; : . .
GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE F!achzange el S Cuchilla de Hobby « EX¥OvoH .
OUTILS FOURNIS Pinces plates = ) s @yusAR) :
HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS Alicates de punta fina W LA  Screw Cement :
Rubber Cement . S : .
N . Gummi-Kleber . chraupensmherung H
WAL > F (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) =y /— 5 +  Freinfilet .
— Colle a pneus . " : .
Hex Wrench (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Wire Cutters Cola de contacto . Fijatornillos .
Sechskantschlissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Seitenschneider <7 A . LocTiTE| o
' > . 0y754 0
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Pince coupante £~ ‘II‘ RUBBER CEMENT . No0.94402 :
Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Alicate cortacables S —

Can be Used as plug wrench.
Krezenschluessel L
Peut-étre utilisé comme clé a bougie.

Puede utilizarse como llave de bujias

LEXANSCHERE
CISEAUX A LEXAN
TIJERAS Y LIJADOR

T DAY b LT

= ) [ ]

B+hRA—ILLYF
Cross Wheel Wrench
Felgenschluessel
Clé démonte pneus
Llave de ruedas

aus Lexan.

CURVED SCISSORS & SANDER

HIREBD B EITEELTEEXT,
For trimming body shells. Makes cutting curved lines easy!
Schneidet ohne Probleme auch Kurven. Fir Karosserien

Coupe le long de lignes courbées. Pour les carrosseries.
Para recortar las carrocerias con la maxima precision.

1.5mm Q | ) ¢ KYOSHO ARy v LT IL— .:
omm QJ é‘;,)viltzahle : KYOSHO Special Glue
2.5mm ¢ Poingon = ] :
3mm | Punzén ¢ Instant Glue No.96154 :
sececsssssccsssssssccsssssscccsssssscssssssss o Ockundenkleber :
o ¢ Colle cyanoacrylate .
B+FLYF ) @ + Pegamento instantaneo .
Cross Wrench I—\ *eccescscscescscscsccscscscsccscscscsscncm®
Kreuzschliissel @ ©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Clé en croix N
Llave de cruz :/ :I
@75 /LYFELTHATEET, ZUOVRAYE—&TVE—

No.1829 SPHFATITvIU—T—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL No.36219
HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

TRMIARET, BE ~ 15mmORBHINTEZTETY, o
No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly! ¢
UnerlaBlich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt lhnen 1 ~ 15mm ¢
Lécher, einfach und sauber!

Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm
sans effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.

fH37 TETDER (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

WM CORICTRDZ EIEELTLEE W,

Q@ ZDFHAEZRLFiH. BEZTERT D,
@F v NDHRNBZEEND D,
XKA—FRR, RENHDE LS, BELKRDHDIER
FolEON YUkt T —U—EHE FTTER LS,
QNS BRERDFPY A XEBEZBWVNELSICT B,
ZSEICLUTHERUBHSHEITS,
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Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
whom the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to over-tighten TP screws or you may strip the plastic
thread in the part!

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
lhres Modelles.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhandler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lhrem Land.

@Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht iberdrehen!

Correct

Richtig
Bon

Correcto

ANy

A \ \\\‘\\\\\\“

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des pieces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a l'aide des illus-
trations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piece a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.

Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirié.

Pemar Model S.A. no admitird reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):

Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.

No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

2



I TRIDER

(2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

SREAZ DR M

How to read the instruction manual:

: COEBTHIITSEH L ZF DG,

DNEBmO AR, B, R

T F Y NROBRIE. EREERWTE—
No.MfFlFrsnTwEd, AR7/IX\—V%
BATSEIETF—No.ZSBL T EE W,

I ERBAERNTRELL DY —IDMERSINT
WET, Y—7ICERLU THEIZLTEESD
TLEE W, Y=V DI, &=V
DFICHDET,

: Indicates the number of the assembly step
and the part(s) that are to be assembled.

B: Details Key Number, Actual Size drawings
and the Quantity of parts Used.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key
Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: This instruction manual uses several
symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

Ow>

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu bau-
ende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in
OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer
Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der Bauanlei-
tung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste, die zu der
Teilenummer die entsprechende Bestellnum-
mer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene
Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

(9]

So funktioniert die Bauanleitung:
Comment lire les instruction:
Cémo leer el manual de instrucciones:

(

BNl
( Exemple Beispiel

Example )
Ejemplo )

70y hY A>3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera %

@®5x10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metdlico 5x10mm

Vis a fusée
King Pin

A: Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de

la piece a assembler.

Numéro de référence de la piece, nom, illust-
ration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont
identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I'achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numeéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les
plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

C:

O

C:

: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
montada.
Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a
escala real, Cantidad utilizada.
Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un numero. Para
comprarlas por separado,
mire el nimero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.
: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos
simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.

SEAZIcEbhTWE~Y—7

ER U THII TS

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

BEEERITEEY 5.

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento cianocrilato

JTLREBRAITEAT %,

Apply rubber type glue.
Gummikleber.

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplicar cola de contacto.

TIREED,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

x¥OvIHEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:

Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

EERULSITHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

RAENY ~T B,

Cut off excess.

Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez 'excés.

Corte el sobrante.

Czhy 92,

Cut off shaded portion.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
Coupez la partie grisée.

Corte la zona oscurecida.

Rk,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

2mmONZH T3 (Bl) o

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen .
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

E = N 24 BN

2mm

AIBY 2K SICHIZITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muf3 sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

o

g

® ESOMEICHETIT 3.
:@ Assemble in the specified order.
©) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

2ty MEIZTS (B,

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

N

BRI,

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration a I'échelle.

Dibujo a tamafio real.

RIEEA o

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

<=




7% / Diferential | Gear Differential | (SN ®zavh/JrR) For fron andirems
Iy . . . For front and
Différentiel / Diferencial * Evc?rrn g)r;]i:tnen)rear) X vorn & hinten
(
(

Pour l'avant et |'arriére

Pour l'avant et I'arriére)
Delantero y Trasero

Delantero y Trasero)

. tr5—H
4x4mm £v bEXR R For center
Set Screw P F 573 Mitte
Gewindestift Flat surface Pour le centre
Vis BTR 4x4mm abgeflachte Seite Central
Prisionero 4x4mm Meéplat (1)
[mm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3 Superficie plana
®6mm O
O-ring (E¥¥—H)
0O-Ring (For center)
Joint thorique N (Mitte)
Junta Térica 4 x 10mm > A (Pour le centre)
———————————————————— 3 Shim _ (Central)
Unterlegscheibe
. Rondelle de callage
@ 8 x 16mm ’\“7. 274 Arandela g
BallBearing [ —~\ 6
Kugellager S AN )
Roulements a billes .( 0
Rodamiento @®26x14mm ¥ v 7k (8) 4
Shaft (Black)
Welle (Schwarz) N 5 \ <
,,,,,,,, 3 Axe 2.6x12.5mm (Noir)
Eje 2.6x12.5mm (Negra)
R 3 L )
» . . . . P ! > -
37 % / Differential / Gear Differential | [OM§ 78> b/ VY v —H
. ) ) . @ For front and rear For center
Différentiel / Diferencial % X vorn & hinten X Mitte
Pour l'avant et l'arriére Pour le centre

Delantero y Trasero Central

JAYhRA/ Yy —H
Front / Center

Vorne / Mitte #50000 - 100000
Avant / Pour le centre
Delanteros / Central

UV H
N Rear
® (7av ~/UVA) Hinten #3000 - 5000
(For front and rear) Arriere
(vorn & hinten) Trasreos

(Pour l'avant et l'arriere)
(Delantero y Trasero)

TITAAI

Diff. Qil
Differential-Oel
Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

(ZAyhk/UvA)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)
(
(

(

(For center)
(Mitte)

(Pour le centre)
(Central)

3x12mm TPHYSEX E>

TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 3x12mm N
5 =
Tomillo 3x12mm TP F/H (B2:6 x 14mm >+ 7 | (3R)

Shaft (Black)
””””””””” 12 Welle (Schwarz)

Pour l'avant et l'arriere)
Delantero y Trasero)

3x12mm

. N Axe 2.6x12.5mm (Noir)
®8 x 16mm /\? Vr7 Eje 2.6x12.5mm (Negra)
Ball Bearing
Kugellager s 3
Roulements a billes ®6mm 0¥ %

Rodamiento O-ring

O-Ring . %
Joint thorique (£~ 5 —H)
******** 3 Junta Térica (For center) I %
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3 (Mitte) @ 3x12mm
(Pour le centre)
(

Central) %

2 2ty MEIZTS (B), N &5 DIRICHELT %, X BB A Mo TR ZE 5,
Assemble as many times as specified. 9sll Assemble in the specified order. Must be purchased separately! Apply grease.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Fetten.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué. Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Doit étre acheté séparément! Graissez.
Repita las veces sefialadas. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Debe comprarse por separado. Aplicar grasa.




¥ %R v ¥ X/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehéuse ®\@
Vs

Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera ©)

DR

Rear Differential
Hintere Gear Differential
Différentiel Arriere
Diferencial Trasera

R EEZ T, I\vY Q
vy ART S,
Adjust the backlash
with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit
Distanzscheiben justieren \
Ajuster I'entre-dents
avec les rondelles. 2.6x8mm
Ajuste la holgura con
las arandelas.

4x25mm

2.6x8mm

B)8x16x5mm X7 UV
Ball Bearing
Kugellager

Roulements & billes 13x 16mm L (B Thick) ~ 4x20mm TPHIEZ
Rodamiento > /I (& Thin) TP F/H Screw TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube SK Treibschraube SK Treibschraube

Shim

Unteﬂegscheibe Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Vis TP F/H 4x25mm Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
@ ,,,,,, 2 Rondelle de callage Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Tornillo 4x25mm TP F/H Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

wanceis IO 2 | IS 2 P ‘

- ES5RHEICEY NEXEEET %0

Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten
Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes
planas del eje.

@,// 5x4mm

4x25mm TPHSEX 2.6x8mm TPHSEX
TP F/H Screw

'y £+ 7R v & X/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause

Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

4 x15mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x15mm
Tornillo 4x15mm TP

«s\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\"- fffffffffffff 2

P EE A PPAC)
Joint Cup (S)
Getriebeausgang (S)
Noix de cardan (Courte)  5yamm v kEX
Vaso Salida Palier (S) Set Screw

Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm
"""""""" 1 Prisionero 5x4mm

4x15mm

W %5 DIEICHEIIT 2, TUREZED, Pd <Oy VEEES,

Assemble in the specified order. Apply grease. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Graissez. Appliquer du frein filet.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplicar grasa. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




5 ¥+ >— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H
DW 777777777777777 ' g&
4x15mm 4x15mm

Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera ©)

E 70> kFv7R v R /Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehduse | [OM

Oy s~77

Front Differential
Vorne Gear Differential
Différentiel Avant
Diferencial Delantero

AT T Q
Ny oIZva

ZHET 5,

Adjust the backlash
with the shims.

Zahnflankenspiel mit
Distanzscheiben justieren

Ajuster I'entre-dents
avec les rondelles.

Ajuste la holgura con

4x20mm

las arandelas. 2.6x8mm
B)8x16 x5mm X7 UV

Ball Bearing

Kugellager

Roulements a billes 13x 16mm > L (B Thick)  4x20mm TPEZX 4x20mm TPHZEZR 2.6x8mm TPHZER

Rodamiento > /s (35 Thin) TP Screw TP F/H Screw TP F/H Screw
Shim LK Treibschr SK Treibschraube SK Treibschraube
Unterlegscheibe Vis TP 4x20mm Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm

@ ,,,,,, 2 Rondelle de callage Tornillo 4x20mm TP Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

wancois OS2 [ M 2 P 4

W %S DIEICHEII T %, TURER B,

sl Assemble in the specified order. Apply grease.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten.
Assemblez dans 'ordre indiqué. Graissez.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplicar grasa.




Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmisiéon Delantera

70> hFvR v o X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehduse

> ESAMEICEY NEXZEET %,
Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

5x4mm v hEZR 4x20mm TPHZEX
Set Screw TP F/H Screw
Gewindestift SK Treibschraube
Vis BTR 5x4mm Vis TP F/H 4x20mm
Prisionero 5x4mm Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H

OPERP A
Joint Cup (L)
Getriebeausgang (L)
Noix de cardan (Longue)
Vaso Salida Palier (L)

4x20mm

>+ >— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

N

N

AN

4x15mm TPHYSEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm
Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H

s - >

l

4x15mm\% %/ 4x15mm

Pd <P Oy VB EES,
Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




E Y& —FiRv I X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéduse

Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

TL—FFv = (UTEA)
Brake Caliper (Rear)
Bremssattel (Hinten)
Plaquette de frein (Arriere)
Zapata freno (Trasero)

@®TL—FFv U/~
Brake Caliper
Bremssattel
Plaquette de frein
Zapata freno

3x12mm(F/H)

#97mm
approx. 7mm
ca. 7mm
environ 7mm

B aprox. 7mm

©
O
©

TL—F/Cy R (8B)
Brake Pad (Black)
Bremsbelag

3x12mm Y SEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H

D]mmmmmm ffffffffffffffffff 1

Garniture de frein (Noire) 3x12mm EX

Zapata freno (Negra) Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm

———————————————— 3

vy 5—77
Center Differential
Mitte Gear Differential
Différentiel Centre
Diferencial central

3x12mm

> —F Ry X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse

Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

¥ @) IFRFTBELTVWEE A,
ORGO4%EHBEWLWRH XL\,
is not sold separately.

urchase ORGO04. 2
Teil @0 ist nicht einzeln erhaeltlich,

bitte verwenden Sie Teil 2, ORG-04. 0 O
La piece @0 n'est pas vendue

séparément. Acheté ORG04
no se vende por separado

Adquiera () ORGO4.

4x15mm

4x15mm TPHZER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm
Tomillo 4x15mm TP F/H

3x6mm T EXR
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x6mm
Tornillo 3x6mm F/H

ﬁ- EREUTHEITS,
=M Pay close attention here!

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.




)44~ J){—Z T — / Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Dampferbriicke

Support amortisseurs arriére / Soporte amortiguadores trasero

NN

Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

z

3x10mm

23

3x10mm TPEX

3x20mm Fvv TEXR

Cap Screw TP Screw
Inbusschraube LK Treibschr

Vis Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo allen Tornillo 3x10mm TP

4x10mm

B 2 (A 1

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

Tornillo 3x12mm TP =
ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m —————————————— 2 (O

=

3mm 7S VIMHFY

4x10mm EX 3x12mm TPER Flanged Nut
Screw TP Screw Stoppmutter
LK Schraube LK Treibschr Ecrou épaulé
Vis 4x10mm Vis TP 3x12mm Tuerca con collarin
Tornillo 4x10mm

3x12mm

3x12mm

1 2 D1 > AT — | Wing Stay
Heckspoiler-Halterung / Support aileron / Soporte alerén

3x15mm

3x15mm TPEX 4x15mm TPEX 4x20mm EX
TP Screw TP Screw Screw
LK Treibschr LK Treibschr LK Schraube
Vis TP 3x15mm Vis TP 4x15mm Vis 4x20mm

Tornillo 3x15mm TP Tornillo 4x15mm TP Tornillo 4x20mm

ffffffff o (s 2 (D>

3x15mm
[
-
> EROEHEICER.
Note the types of screws !
Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen
achten !
Vérifier bien le type de vis a utiliser !
Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos
de tornillos

4x15mm

4x20mm

[ a JERE U THIZIT B,
=8 Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

% EARUKLSICHIITS,.

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.




I
v X2 32 /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhdngung ! L RSl »ROY—7
Suspension arriére / Suspensién Trasera For Right Marked “R”
2 P : Rechts R links markiert
— ! Drolte Marqué “R”
@ =il »-LON—Y a
For Left Marked “L” | Derecho R" derecha
Links L links markiert :
Gauche Marqué “L” !

Izquierda "L" derecha

Top Oben For adjusting the

Haut Parte superior  ground clearance.

Zur Justierung der
Bodenfreiheit.

o

Réglage de la garde
imm  au sol.
(O T Para ajustar la altura.
o) Bottom unten
©) Bas Parte inferior
. J
» (30 EAhDAR—H — EWT BT E T,
4x12mm v hER RA—IR—ZADEENTE KT,
Set Screw Adjust the wheel base by using the other
Gewindestift spacer instead of (36). .
Vis BTR 4x12mm  (3§)3 x 8 x 5mm 7575 — 5x4mm v hEX Der Radstand kann durch Einsatz des
Prisionero 4x12mm Plastic Collar Set Screw anderen Spacer's fuer Teil 36 justiert werden.
m ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 Kunststofflager Gewindestift Ajuster I'empattement en utilisant d'autres
Entretoise plastique Vis BTR 5x4mm entretoises que la piéce ' .
B8 x16mm RXF7YT Casquillo Plastico Prisionero 5x4mm Ajustarlla distancia entre ejes utilizando otro
Ball Bearing @ |:| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, P mm ———————————————————————— 2 casquillo en vez de (36).
Kugellager
Roulements a billes N @3 x48mm ¥+ 7k (B) <
Rodamiento 692.6 x 17mm >+ 7 k Shaft (Black) E U. ~7 .@E)
Shaft Welle (Schwarz) E-ring (Silver)
Welle Axe 3x48mm (Noir) E-.Rlng (Silber)
77777777 4 A?<e 2.6x17mm Eje 3x48mm (Negra) Cl!ps (Argent)
Eje 2.6x17mm Clip (Plateado)
(Il Il @
— 2 R R 4

1 4 AR 23> [/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

G)5x38mm FY v A hOYR

Adjust Rod

Gestaenge @ [:
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

O A

9 17mm

| approx. 17mm
””””” 2 X ca. 17mm
@)7.8mm R—)LTV R environ 17mm 7
Ball End aprox. 17mm @@
Kugelpfanne — @
Chape
Rétula , .)) @
@ ) @ ) >V DHZHHER Y,
The Side with groove is reverse screw.
””””” 4 | Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
Le coté avec le déport est le pas inversé.
El lado con la muesca es el lado con
\ rosca Inversa. )
O =5 DIRICHEILT 5, % EERL &S ICHEIT, 2 2ty MAZT3 (B), R, = EEL TR TB,
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. W4 pssemble as many times as specified. True-to-scale diagram. ==l Pay close attention here!
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le cété gauche comme le c6té droit. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. lllustration & I'échelle. Attention! Avis important!

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Repita las veces sefialadas. Dibujo a tamafio real. Preste atencion.
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1 5 A7 A>3 / Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

@4 x 74mm ¥ ¥ 7~
Shaft Welle
Axe 4x74mm  Eje 4x74mm ---------- 2

I i

3x10mmF vy TER EVVT(B) @7.8mm EfR—IL

ERIA
For Left
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

3x10mm

Derecha

! . R
Cap Screw E-ring (Silver) Flange Ball r.- Holes for mountin
Inbusschraube E-Ring (Silber) Kugel m. Bund = e Bohrungen %erwenden =R
Vis Clips (Argent) Boule épaulée Trous pour le montage For Right
Tornillo allen Clip E (Plateado) Rétula biselada Aguieros a utilizar ’ Rechts
,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 @ . [[j 2 Drolte

N

1 6 Y7t 2~ ¥ 3> /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung | [OM
Suspension arrieére / Suspension Trasera ©)

@3 x25mm R Y 1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

] —

7.8mm V/SFR—IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 7.8mm

I:[]:I Rétula 7.8mm

NN AN

Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

OWN #55 DIRICHEIZT %o V EARU&LSICHEIITS, ™ 2L T T
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. =8l Pay close attention here!
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez dans l'ordre indique. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Preste atencion.
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1 7 ¥+ >— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

3x10mm 3y 7 AER NLZ Oy RIR—)L

F/H Hex Screw Torque Rod Ball
SK Schraube Kugelpfosten
Vis F/H 3x10mm Rotule épaulée

Tornillo 3x10mm F/H  Rétula rigidificador

- %3x10mm
Do 1
oy =
3x15mm TPE X

[ Serew | @6.8mm V/NR—)L  696.8mm K—LT> K (L)
v Trg'ssfsr Ball Ball End (L) Kugelpfanne (L)
'S xomm Kugel Chape (L) Rétula (L)

Tornillo 3x15mm TP Rotule 6.8mm

[ - 1 [[] Rétula 6.8mm = »
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amortiguadores delantero

IR
Holes for mounting. \
Diese Bohrungen verwenden r

70> h%>)\—2Z7— | Front Shock Stay / Vordere Dampferbriicke

Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar )

!
O(\ 4x10mm
\ %\%

3x12mm TPEX 3x20mm ¥ vy 7EX  4x10mm ER 3mm 75V IFY A
TP Screw Cap Screw TP Screw Flanged Nut
LK Treibschr Inbusschraube LK Treibschr Stoppmutter 4x10mm
Vis TP 3x12mm Vis Vis TP 4x10mm Ecrou épaulé
Tornillo 3x12mm TP Tornillo allen — Tornillo 4x14mm TP Tuerca con collarin 3x12mm
R - 2 -2 () [ = 3x12mm
i Q T S D @] 7777777777 )
%EEIEU&BL:%EEZ’C%O = JER U THIZI TSP,
Assemble left and right sides the same way. =Ml Pay close attention here!
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cété droit. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Preste atencion.
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@

1 9 70> kY A~R> Y 3> /Front Suspension / Vordere Authdngung| [&
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera ©)

4x10mm FrvTER [ Fayllyzs] 4x10mm
Cap Screw For Right
Inbusschraube Rechts
Vis Drolte »ROY—7

Marked “R”

Tornillo allen Derecha . .
%ﬂmmm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 R links markiert
Marqué “R”

B)8x16 x5mm N7 YT "R" derecha
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

@ U 77777777 4 ' |
¢ YRz

GH2.6x17mm ¥+ 7k - For Left

Vis BTR 5x4mm

Prisionero 5x4mm [H ,,,,,,,,, 4
R :

Shaft X ! Links
Welle O ) | Gauche
Axe 2.6x17mm | Izquierda
Eje 2.6x17mm : > LDT—Y
N F—— 2 @FvIILNT— | e
Knuckle Collar , Marked 'L
5x4mm v hEZR Lager | L links markiert
get Screw if Bague épaulée de fusée : .'.VIL?riguﬁi el;da
ewindestift Casquillo : q
I
I
I
I
I

20 70y hY ARV 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung ®\@
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera % I
For Left
— Links
4x12mmty hER E{EJJ}EE Gauche
Set Screw For Right Izquierda
Gewindestift Rechts ’
Vis BTR 4x12mm Drolte
Prisionero 4x12mm Derecha
(-2
EUVY (5R)

E-ring (Silver)

E-Ring (Silber)
Clips (Argent) @
Clip (Plateado)

@EY Y () (4
E-ring (Black)
E-Ring (Schwarz)
Clips (Noir)
Clip (Negra)

@3 x38mm ¥+ 7~
Shaft Welle Vs ~N
Axe 3x38mm  Eje 3x38mm B IEEE sl

[ il For adjusting the Top Oben '
"""""" 2 ground clearance. Haut Parte superior

R Zur Justierung der
@4 stwirfr:m W/eITej b Bodenfreiheit.

Axe 4x74mm  Eje 4x74mm Réglage de la garde au sol.

PAra ajustar la altura. T
m [I] Bottom Unten
,,,,,,,,,,,, > Bas  Parte inferior A
. J

DW= 5 DIEICHEIZ T 2, %Ezaﬁoctac:faﬁﬁrao fq YAy VAIEE D,
ol Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. k1 Apply threadiocker (screw cement).

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Assemblez dans 'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit. Appliquer du frein filet.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.
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2 1 70y kY ANXY 2 32 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung ®\@
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera %
) 6.8mm VK- | -V DHBHTHEER,
Ball The Side with groove
Kugel is reverse screw.
Rotule 6.8mm Die markierte Seite hat

ein Linksgewinde

Le coté avec le déport #6mm

Rétula 6.8mm
Dk

EYU Y ($R)
E-ring (Silver)
E-Ring (Silber)
Clips (Argent)
Clip (Plateado)

approx. 6mm
ca. 6mm

environ 6mm
aprox. 6mm

est le pas inversé.
Lado con rosca inversa.

@3 x40mm ¥+ 7k (B)
Shaft (Black)
Welle (Schwarz)
Axe 3x40mm (Noir)
Eje 3x40mm (Negra)

[ il
—————————— 2
@3 x25mm 27 J1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis

Tornillo Pasador

-

@6.8mm R—)LTV R
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Rétula

O 2

@)5x22mm 7Y v A RO YR
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

22 2+ >— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

3x10mm TPEZ ($R)
TP Screw (Silver)
LK Treibschr (Silber)
Vis TP 3x10mm (Argent)
Tornillo 3x10mm TP (Plateado)

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- —————————————— 1

4 x20mm TP S EXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H

4x20mm

W %S DIEICHEII T2,

sl Assemble in the specified order.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans 'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

(2 ERU THEIITS.
=8 Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

% EERU&LSICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cété droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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23 Y& —F¥ Ry ¥ X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehduse (pOy RBTL— ke 38E1 )
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central Ny FTHIT %,
Bend the rods if they contact the plate.
3x3mm v kEX Hebel ggf. nach oben biegen.
Set Screw 3x3mm Courber la came de frein si elle entre
Gewindestift 3x10mm en contact avec la platine.
Vis BTR 3x3mm Doblar si contactan con la placa.
Prisionero 3x3mm 14mm 7mm
1 2
3x10mm TPE X (3R)
TP Screw (Silver)
LK Treibschr (Silber)
Vis TP 3x10mm (Argent)
Tornillo 3x10mm TP (Plateado)
T 4 )
s N
@D > ENEDZEER,
Use thick one.
— ¥ Dicke beachten!
[ 1 i
———" & Utiliser I'entretoise épaisse.
Utilizar el grueso.

J

24 AT 7)Y | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
: Tornillo 4x10mm
(-~ :
96 x 1omm X% )L P = ISER.
Metal Bushing Note the direction.
Lager Einbaurichtung beachten.
Bague Métal 6x10mm Notez le sens.
Casquillo Metalico 6x10mm Fijarse en el dibujo.
Ol

@RFT7IVTHT—

Steering Collar 3mmFrHYF vk
Lager Nylon Nut
Entretoise Kunststoffmutter
Casquillo direccion Ecrou nylon

Tuerca Nylon
———————— 2 AN
[H @3

3x10mm 7y ¥y — 17—_7 YA
Washer Steering Pin

Scheibe Lenkungsstift
Rondelle 3x10mm Axe Direction

Arandela 3x10mm Hexégono direccién

[ a EREL THII TS, o IEEEECESES kv e Rk
=8 Pay close attention here! El Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. Temporarily tighten.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Das Teil muB3 sich leicht bewegen lassen. Vorlaufig festziehen.
Attention! Avis important! La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Vissez temporairement.
Preste atencion. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Apriete de manera provisional.
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ATF7 V> | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

4x10mm

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

4x10mm HZEX
F/H Screw

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm

Tornillo 4x10mm F/H
I ,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3x16mm YT EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x16mm
Tornillo 3x16mm F/H

3mm FAOYFv bk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

7=\

0

F=I\—=hF—
Tapered Collar
Scheibe, konisch
Rondelle incurvée
Arandela biselada

O

(69 6.8mm R—JL (38)
Ball (silver)
Kugel (silber)
Rotule (argent)

Rétula (Plateada)
O™
3mm  Fvhk

Nut

Mutter

Ecrou
~ Tuerca 3mm
@™

(8 6.8mm R—JLTV R (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
Rétula (L)

@ 4 x 40mm 7Y v A pA R
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable

4x10mm

P RIEHDEREHNL TED,
Remove these screws and
retighten after installing .
Schrauben entfernen und nach
Montage von wieder festziehen.
Retirer ces vis et les revisser
apres avoir installer .
Afloje estos tornillos y apretarlos
después de instalar (0.

4x10mm > [ EER
4 Note the direction.
- Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
Fijarse en el dibujo.
£
Long
Lang
Longue ,_
=W
Largo "
9 Short
Kurz
Courte
Corto
N
N
)
e @
#924.5mm © s o
ijprox o S ) O B BOBEEHERT,

o4 5 § # > ~ The side with the step is a reverse screw.
ca. e mm @8 Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
environ 24.5mm ThLe coté avec le déport est le pas inversé.
aprox. 24.5mm @ Lado con rosca inversa.

\_ J

(Nylon Nut)

(Ecrou nylon)

Tirante ajustable

o

3mm (FraO>F v k)
(Kunststoffmutter)

(Tuerca Nylon)

> EXDEHEICER.

Note the types of screws !

Auf verschiedene
Schraubentypen achten !

Vérifier bien le type de vis
a utiliser !

3mm + Fijarse bien en los diferentes
tipos de tornillos
(o ERLUTHILTS. pd <0y 7E%E£5, R, EERULSICHEITS,

=8l Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencién.

- Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration & 'échelle.

Dibujo a tamafio real.

g

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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26 I >3 [Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

3x6mm E'R (5R)
Screw (Silver)
LK Schraube (Silber)
Vis 3x6mm (Argent)
Tornillo 3x6mm (Plateado)

ffffffffffffffffffffff 1

@5 x10mm X7 YT
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

5x20mm ¥ /1y
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

¥

[{(0N
™

\

S
3

IvIviZyhk
Engine Unit
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur
Motor

27 I >3 [Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

Vs

IR DT EEZH T 5,

Insert a sheet of paper
before installing.

Ein Stueck Papier beim
Einbau dazwischen legen!

Insérer un morceau de
papier avant installation.

Inserte un trozo de papel
antes de instalar.

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂmmmnmn —————————————————— 4

3x10mm Fv+ v FERX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

o

Ay

Front
Vorne
Avant
Delantera

3x8mm

IVIYTFyEYITY—
Engine Assembly
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur

3x10mm

3x10mm

oW 252 DIEICHEI T Do

sl Assemble in the specified order.

Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

g <0y JHERS.
- Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
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28 P4 RA—R /Side Guard
Seitenschutz / Bavettes de protection / Paragolpes lateral

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂs\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\" ——————————————

29 N 7 Z— [/ Muffler
Resonanzrohr / Echappement / Escape

3x10mm Y ER
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

4x4mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

amm77VIRFY k
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

©f]

@gA

D)=

IL_,J/

=

3x10mm

X7 Z—ICELETHIT%,
Bend so it fits into the muffler.
Gemaefl Resorohr biegen
Courber si nécessaire.
Doblar para poder instalrlo en el escape.

% EERU &L SICHEILTS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

SN RA%EHY hT 2o
AN Cut off excess.
Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez I'exces.
Corte el sobrante.

3 *J0v VR %E£5,
Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.
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Tank / Réservoir / Deposito

%‘?\iﬁlﬁlg > % | Fuel Tank

E\wamm

> ERDOEHICER.
- Note the types of screws !

Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen achten !

Vérifier bien le type de vis a utiliser !
Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos de tornillos

3x15mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m 7777777777 2

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

50

OILVIVEIIPEFIDHETFTEIDIC, BIFEDON. 876K T 1 L5 —
DERZEIITHLET,
To protect the engine from dirt infiltration, purchase Kyosho's No.1876 Fuel Filter.

Zum Schutz des Motors, den Treibstoff-Filter Best.-Nr. 1876 verwenden.
Afin de protéger le moteur de la poussiere, se procurer le filtre a essence Kyosho réf.1876.
Instale el Filtro de Combustible No.1876 para prevenir la entrada de suciedad en el motor

@w->UayFa—F110mmichy k

Cut the @ Silicone Tube to 110mm Length.

Silikonschlauch

auf 110mm ablangen.

Découper une longueur de 110mm de la durite silicone @
Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud de 110mm.

100

@w->vUa>F2—T60mmicHy k

Cut the @ Silicone Tube to 60mm Length.

Silikonschlauch auf 60mm ablangen.

Découper une longueur de 60mm de la durite
silicone @

Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud
de 60mm.

150

31 07K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

2x20mm EX
Screw LK Schraube

!Il\lll|||\||lllll||l\||ll|lll|l\||l|||\||l|||\||\\ *********

2x30mm EX
Screw LK Schraube

2x8mm TPE R
TP Screw LK Treibschr

2x10mm E'R (38)
Screw (Silver)

k\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ffffffffffffffffff

2x10mm ER
Screw RK Schraube
Vis 2x10mm  Tormnillo 2x10mm

k\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\ fffffffffff 1

Vis 2x20mm  Tornillo 2x20mm

Vis 2x30mm  Tornillo 2x30mm

Vis TP 2x8mm  Tornillo 2x8mm TP

RK Schraube (Silber)
Vis 2x10mm (Argent) Tomillo 2x10mm (Plateado)

3x8mmbE R
Screw LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm  Tornillo 3x8mm

———————————— 2

ESIVAN 2x30mm
2x10m%

2x10mm (5R)

(Silver) (Silber)
(Argent) (Plateado)

Switch
Schalter
Interrupteur
Interruptor

2x8mm

' i%i 2x8mm
/

2x8mm

\J\\\ *m\

rg- ER U THII TS,
=8 Pay close attention here!

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!

Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

[l 2mm DR %EH TS (B) o

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen .
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.
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32 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage ( )
Radio / Equipo de Radio ARV Y
Sponge

Schwamm
Mousse
Esponja

REH

Receiver

., = Empfénger
7Tt .
Antenna \ / Récepteur
Antenne Receptor
Antenne ~ d
Antena
ARy
Sponge
Schwamm
Mousse
Esponja
Ny T —
Battery
Akku
Accu
Bateria
ANy FT—7
Cellophane Tape
Klebebeband
TvIEY Cinta adhesiva
Hook Pin Cinta adhesiva
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille - A ARy 7 ZADTEMFICIF. ARV IFEEZANDERW,
Clip carroceria Better to fill some sponge between radio box and receiver as well as battery.
Empfaenger und Akku zum Schutz in Schaumstoff einwickeln.
C-/C\%-;;ﬁ. ———————— 2 Pour une meilleure protection, insérer de la mousse pour caler le boitier porte-piles et le récepteur.

Es recomendable instalar trozos de espuma entre los componentes eléctricos.

33 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

Ly

TN

3x 10mm TPHSE X ‘ | \/

TP F/H Screw

SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 3x10mm

3x10mm
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34 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio
3x12mm
20y kLY =R Wﬁ

Throttle Control Servo
Gasservo

Servo de gaz

Servo de Gas

(M7 Y ARy & —H)
(For transponder.)
(Transponderhalter)

(

(

Support de puce de comptage.)
Para el transponder)

AFT7 )Y —R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

> EXDERICTER,
Note the types of screws !
Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen achten !
Vérifier bien le type de vis a utiliser !
3x15mm Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos de tornillos

3x12mm

—3x10mm

3x10mm TPEX($R)  3x15mm TPEX -
TP Screw (Silver) TP Screw
LK Treibschr (Silber) LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm (Argent) Vis TP 3x15mm
Tomillo 3x10mm TP (Plateado) Tornillo 3x15mm TP 5
fffffffffff 6 [l 2 SN Cables
3x12mmTPE X 3x10mm TPHZEZR
TP Screw TP F/H Screw 3x10mm
LK Treibschr SK Treibschraube > %Y Y —ZERT Do 3x10mm
Vis TP 3x12mm Vis TP F/H 3x10mm Connect as per radio.
Tornillo 3x12mm TP Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H Verbinden Sie die Stecker
,,,,,,,,, 4 MW ,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 Brancher les fiches.
Conectar.
\ J

35 207K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

FE4T  Parallel

Parallel Parallele Paralelo

3x3mm €Y hEX  @zFFUvsOYR
Set Screw Steering Rod
Gewindestift Gewindestange
Vis BTR 3x3mm Tringle direction
Prisionero 3x3mm Tirante Direccion
M --mmmmmmmmmmeieeees 1

s JERE U THIZIT B,
=8 Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.
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07K / Radio / RC-Anlage NN Z20v kLEy R
B18] ccio / Eqip do o ® MmN Throttle Rod
quip Servo Horn Gasgestange

ﬁeerOhF’md Tringlerie d' accélération
N w R alonnier de servo Varilla de Gas
@Oy MOy K Horn servo

Throttle Rod

Gasgesténge
Tringlerie d' accélération
Varilla de Gas

2x8mm

:
x3mm\g so/
» o loTe
X

@\me
@p->vavFa—F10mmichy b
Cut the @ Silicone Tube to 10mm Length.
o

Silikonschlauch @ auf 10mm ablangen.
‘/

Découper une longueur de 10mm de la @
\\\ [
NS
#710mm b

durite silicone @ .
Corte el tubo de silicona @ con
una longitud de 10mm.
>ISD'zaerauel \ o 10mm #7mm
ca. 10mm
Parallel ¥ @ ( A environ 10mm  1310mm 229;?:](;“7mm
Parallele @ & aprox. 10mm approx. 10mm - i
Paralelo ca. 10mm environ /mm
environ 10mm aprox. 7mm
aprox. 10mm

Vs

3x3mm v hEZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

2mm Ty Iy —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 2mm

2x8mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP

2TV
Spring Feder
Ressort Muelle

@2mm R kv /t—
Stopper  Stellring
Arretoir  Prisionero

JL—F0Ov R
Brake Rod
Bremsgesténge
Tringlerie de frein
Varilla de freno

. Cut the () Silicone Tube to 5mm Length.
,,,,,,,,,, 2 O:I Silikonschlauch

auf 5mm ablangen.
Découper une longueur de 5mm de la durite silicone @ .

2x145mm7 Y v 25 -0y R
@ Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud de 5mm.

Adjuster Rod  Stange
Tringle Tirante

[ T

o EEEICESelS e I %Zhvybd 3,

El Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. 2 Cut off shaded portion.
Das Teil muB3 sich leicht bewegen lassen. Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Coupez la partie grisée.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Corte la zona oscurecida.
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A0y ML >4 —JF8% [ Throttle Linkage Adjustment
Vergaseranlenkung / Réglages de la tringlerie de gaz / Ajuste varillaje gas

<Za—KZ)L>
< Neutral >
< Neutral >
< Neutre >
< Neutro >

<7JL—=*

</\A1 >

< High > < Brake >
< Vollgas > < Bremse >
< Pleingaz > < Frein >

< Maximo gas > < Freno >

@ LRI—U V4l

@ ~A—7 O MM

Brake Adjusting Knobs
Einstellung der Bremse
Réglages des molettes de frein
Palancas freno

@ Upper Linkage — Rear Brake
Oberes Gest. — Bremse hinten
Tringlerie supérieure — Frein arriere
Varilla superior — Freno trasero

@ Lower Linkage — Front Brake
Unteres Gest. — Bremse vorn
Tringlerie inférieure — Frein avant

>

(3 0.3mmLFIBIL BN & S e
ZAO—RAEC X THRET %,
Adjust with this screw the

carburetor so it cannot

close more than 0.3mm.
Vergaser so einstellen, dass

ein 0.3mm Spalt offen bleibt
Ajuster l'ouverture du carburateur

avec cette vis. Toujours laisser

une ouverture de 0.3mm.
Ajustar el carburador con este

tornillo para que no cierre

mas de 0.3mm.

Varilla inferior — Freno delantero

Vs

I >3 [Engine

O %)), @), @59, @0 14/—VERZEEL TWEH Ao N0.92304 HDI7— U —F—% AL TR E W,

Key No. 257,258,259 and 260 are not available as spare parts. Please purchase optional "No.92304 HD Air Cleaner" instead.
Die Teile 257, 258, 259 & 260 sind nicht als Ersatzteile erhaltlich. Bitte verwenden Sie dafiir den Luftfilter mit der Best.-Nr. 92304.
Les pieces N° 257, 258, 259 et 260 ne sont pas vendues séparément. Pour les remplacer, se procurer le filtre a air, réf. 92304.
Las Piezas No. 257,258,259 y 260 no se venden por separado. Adquiera la pieza opcional No. 92304 Filtro Aire.

Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

No0.92304

: ) g :

P O o T : > 3x 10mm TPE X

. HD Air Cleaner M T oo

: Fﬁfﬁfe"t:;.r : 3x10mm LK Treibschr

P Filtro Aire : Vis TP 3x10mm

S : Tornillo 3x10mm TP
: ‘ : [ - 1

N0.96169

@I7—7Y—F—44)L(100cc)
Air Cleaner Oil (100cc)
Luftfilteroel
Huile de filtre a aire (100cc)
Aceite Filtro Aire

pilll- YN.&

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

S RAZEHNY hT B,
AN Cut off excess.
Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez I'excés.
Corte el sobrante.

X
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39 %> )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer ( % 6mm
Amortisseur / Amortiguador ’ =
2.6mm POV (’)\
26mm FAOVFY kb @ H5—(A) /"3 ’3\
Nylon NUftf Collar (White) e
Kunststoffmutter  Gleitlager (Weiss) 5 .
Ecrou nylon Entretoise (Blanche) )6 O @@ (=) - 70> A
Tuerca Nylon Casquillo (Blanco) N~ (Short) - For Front
~ (Kurz) — Vorne
@ ************** 4 @ |:| ,,,,,,,,,, 4 (Courte) — Avant
2.6mm Tv Ty — _ (Corto) — Delanteros
Washer @ H>—(B) @( )—UvH
Scheibe CoIlIar (Black) B (Long) — For Rear
Rondelle 2.6mm Glenlager (Schyvarz) () -7 h~A (Lang) — Hinten
Arandela 2.6mm Entreto!se (Noire) (Short) — For Front (Longue) — Arriere
@ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 Casquillo (Negro) (Kurz) — Vorne (Largo) — Traseros
(Courte) — Avant
@3mm OU v @ ” ”””””” 4 (Corto) — Delanteros
g';’.‘g P2y ® =) - v
-hing Piston (Long) — For Rear
Joint thorique Kolben (Lang) — Hinten
duntaTeriea i (Longue) - Arrere
Pistén N (Largo) — Traseros
@cuvy
Cring [ O ) 4
C-Ring
Clips en "G"
Clip C 70> ~HA
X2 For Front
O ———————————————— 4 Vorne
@\(’) Avant
6.8mm R—)LIV R (S) Delanteros
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) Rétula (S) »EICIFH D, UY A
Fit into groove. X2 For Rear
C[ ,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 In die Nut einsetzen Hinten
Introduire dans la rainure. Arriere
L Insertar. ) Traseros
40 %> )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador
> Z0ED END N

CHEWETANS,

Fill in until shock oil
nearly overflows.

Daempfer bis zum
Rand befuellen

Remplir jusqu'a la
limite du débordement.

Rellenar hasta
el borde.

pLtTEE [BZEES,

»EXNYETIFS,
Pull down the piston.
Kolben ganz nach

unten ziehen.
Descendre le piston.

Tire del piston hacia abajo.

T IN—FA1 I
Shock Oil
Silikon-Oel

1
1
]
]
I
I
1
1
]
]
Huile silicone :
Aceite amortiguadores |
1

]

]

I

I

1

1

]

]

¥

Then, gently move the piston up
and down to get rid of air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen, bis keine
Luftblasen mehr zu sehen sind

Puis, actionner doucement le piston vers
le bas et vers le haut afin d'éliminer les l
bulles d'airs. |

Mueva el pistdn hacia arriba y hacia I
abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire. !

»E=ETANS,
Insert deeply.
Korrekt einsetzen!
insérer

profondément..
Insertar
completamente.

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
:
j'> - t
» X L—XICE< D
BRY 2.
Check if piston
moves smoothly.
Kolben muss sich
leichtgaengig bewegen.
Vérifier que le pitson
bouge librement.
Compruebe si el
piston se mueve

suavemente.

2 2ty MEIZTS (A1),

X BUREA o

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.
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41 %> JX— [ Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

(6.8mm R—JL (8)
Ball (Black)
Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule (Noir)

@ Rétula (Negra)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3x12mm TPE X

TP Screw
LK Treibschr — e, e Lo —
. - E{K(CY V=% D T eI, N
< 2,25 5 N 70V k
'I\{(I)Sm-ililz 3;1122nTnTTP ERDKFILBS LS ICHEL T, @\ @ ()~ 70> A For Front}Eﬁ
Aifter installing the shock absorber, adjust to @, (Short) — For Front X Vorne
‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\\\\“ ””””” 4 make lower arms horizontal to chassis. (Kurz) — Vorne Avant
Hintere Stossdaempfer mit dem Federring so (Courte) — Avant Delanteros
justieren, dass die unteren Querlenker (Corto) — Delanteros

Ajuster les amortisseurs arriere avec la bague (Long) — For Rear For Rear
afin que les triangles inférieurs soient paralleles

parallel zum Chassis stehen. @ =)-YvH PR =]

ue I (Lang) — Hinten Hinten
au chassis. (Longue) — Arriére Arriere
Ajustar los amortiguadores traseros con (Largo) — Traseros Traseros
esta pieza.
42 %"~ )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador <7Z0OYhk >

< Front >

70V kY I— X < Vorne >
Front Shock @—i < Avant >
Vorderer Dampfer B < Delanteros >

Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

<U¥ >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Traseros >

Yy iX—
e Rear Shock
- Hintere Dampfer
e Amortisseur arriere
Amortiguadores Traseros

3mm FarvFy b
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

@3 x25mm XU Ya1—tEY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

-4

Y FIE1Y 5k ST B, %EEIEUJ:BL:%HE’C& 2 2ty MEZTS (), RS,
Kl Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. Assemble left and right sides the same way. Assemble as many times as specified. Temporarily tighten.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Vorlaufig festziehen.
La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. Vissez temporairement.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Repita las veces sefialadas. Apriete de manera provisional.
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44 7 &+ —JL / Tire & Wheels > EZECY A TEETES 2. BREES%E

Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas DULDDRL I H BRERICEHREEELRT,
Apply instant glue little by little in the order.
s e o -\ PHSHhULOYYS—ETEE Sekundenkleber wie dargestellt eintreufeln.
>/‘F_4—)b0)_: /_kt vy 5”{_17%%@-50 HZENWILTH<, Appliquer un point de colle & pneus comme indiqué.
Slide the tires into these slots in the wheels. Clean the tire rims with Aplique unas pequefias gotas de cianocrilato.
Reifen auf die Felge aufziehen, wie gezeigt thinner beforehand.
Placer le pneu dans la lévre de la jante. Klebeflaechen der Reifen und
Inserte los neumaticos en las llantas. Felgen fettfrei machen!

Nettoyer la surface a coller du pneu
avec un papier abrasif.

Limpie cuidadosamente
los bordes.

> TLRRY RICTEEL T YTRANANS,
Glue the shaded portion by rubber cement, then insert into the tire.
Mit Gummi-Kleber verkleben
Appliquer un peu de colle sur la partie grisée, puis l'inséer dans le pneu. X4
Aplique cola de contacto.

44 54 Y & KA —)L / Tire & Wheels
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas
<70k >
< Front >
< Vorne >

< Avant >
< Delanteras >

@HRA=NARN Y S=Fy k
Wheel Stopper Nut

Radmutter

Ecrou de roue <J¥ >

Hexagono rueda < Rear >

< Hinten >

< Arriére >
< Traseras >

N

P EHEEEAITEET %, 4 4ty MEIZT ). % EERU LSBT, JLREEAITEET %,

(XY Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Assemble as many times as specified. Assemble left and right sides the same way. W Apply rubber type glue.
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Gummikleber.
Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplique pegamento instantaneo. Repita las veces senaladas. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Aplicar cola de contacto.

26




45 R / Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

&  n

P
ORTrEVIE ROLSICHITT

BLEPOAULMNETT,

Slightly bend the body pins as shown
in the diagram for easier removal.

Sicherungsklammern zum besseren
Greifen leicht biegen, wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.

At Doble ligeramente las presillas de
Body P'n, carroceria para facilitar la instalacion.
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

==, == =
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Pincement (avant) / Ajuste de la convergencia (Delantera)

N—A (70> N) / Toe Adjustment (Front) / Spurjustierung (vorn) /

@/ 10y ROREZEZT. h—BORENTEET,

Adjust the front toe either by making the tie rods longer or by making them shorter.

Die Einstellung wird an der Spurstange vorgenommen.

Ajuster le pincement avant en agissant sur la longueur des biellettes.

Ajuste la convergencia de las ruedas delanteras alargando o acortando la
longitud de los tirantes ajustables.

gu—Y

Toe -in
Vorspur
Pincement positif
Positiva
40y K
Tie Rod | —— =77k
Spurstange Toe - out
Biellette Nachspur
Tirante Pincement négatif
Negativa
LORE ESikd LORE Rt
Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Steering Characteristics
Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Lenkeigenschaften
Longueur Comportement Longueur Comportement
Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccién | Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccién
R<¥3 ATTIVTRERRAILR | EB<T3 d—F Y Y IO RIGH
Making longer.| {BMA(C7: %, Shortening. | R< %%,
laenger Steering becomes milder. | kuerzer Enters corners more
Allonger. weicheres Einlenkverhalten| Racourcir. aggressively.
Mas largo. Entrée de virage plus agressive| Méas corto. direkteres Einlenkverhalten
Conduccién mas suave. Train avant plus neutre.
Entrada en curva més agresiva
k—a1> k=77
Toe -in Toe - out
Vorspur Nachspur
Pincement Pincement
positif négatif
Convergencia Convergencial
Positiva Negativa

POy RoRSE, EERLICTST L.
Ensure that the length of both the left and right tie rods is the same.
Sie Spurstangen muessen auf beiden Seiten gleich lang sein.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les biellettes soient de la méme longueur de chaque c6té.
Asegurarse que la longitud de los tirantes derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

* v+ > /\—FA / Camber Adjustment /
2 Der Sturz / Carrossage / Ajuste del Camber
@7 y/\—0OY RORIZEZATF v VN\—AOFAENTEET,

Adjust the front / rear camber either by making the upper rods longer or by
making them shorter.

Der Sturz an Vorder- & Hinterachse wird an den oberen Querlenkern justiert.

Ajuster le carrossage avant et arriére en agissant sur les biellettes de tirants
supérieurs.

Ajuste el angulo de camber delantero/trasero acortando o alargando la longitud
de los tirantes ajustables.

AT A TFv I\~

Negative Camber
Negativer Sturz
—— Carrossage négatif
Camber Negativo

RIT 1 THvvIN—
Positive Camber
Positiver Sturz
Carrossage positif
Camber Positivo

Zyv/)X—Ay R
Upper Rod
Oberer Querlenker o
Biellette supérieure \__ JT
Superior
LORS 70YN/I% i
Length (L) Front / Rear Steering Characteristics
Laenge Vorne / Hinten Lenkeigenschaften
Longueur Avant/ Arriére Comportement
Longitud (L) Delanteros / Traseros Caracteristicas Direccion
<93 7Yk | ATFYVIRERY AL RMERICE S,
Making longer. Front Steering becomes milder.
laenger Vorne weicheres Einlenkverhalten
Allonger. Avant Entrée de virage plus agressive.
Mas largo. Delanteros | Conduccién mas suave.
RIF4TEvyIN— JEd A—F VY TPRICIVIATHRIRD LIRS,
Positive Camber Rear Rear tire grip becomes worse when entering corners.

weniger Grip in Kurven

Positiver Sturz Hinten L'accroche des pneus arriére en entrée de virage est
Carrossage positif Arrigre moins efficace.

Camber Positivo Traseros | Peor agarre de las ruedas en la entrada en curva.
[SAERS) ZAvs | A=FUYITMHORIGHRL B 5,

Shortening. Front Enters corners more aggressively.

kuerzer Vorne direkteres Einlenkverhalten

Raccourcir. Avant Train avant plus neutre.

Mas corto. Delanteros | Entrada en curva mas agresiva.

FATATFrVN— Phd A—F VTP VI DIRDITL BB,
Negative Camber Rear Gives rear tires more grip when entering corners.
Negativer Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven

Carrossage négatif Arriere Les pneus arriére ont plus d'accroche en entrée de virage.
Camber Negativo Traseros Mayor agarre de las ruedas traseras al entrar en curva.

p7y—Oy RORSF, EAERLIETSZI &,
Ensure that the length of both the left and right upper rods is the same either by
unscrewing or by tightening the set screw.
Unbedingt darauf achten, dass die oberen Querlenker auf beiden Seiten einer
Achse jeweils gleich lang sind.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les tirants soient de la méme longueur de chaque coté.
Asegurese que la longitud de los tirantes superiores derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

3 B / Ride Height /
Bodenfreiheit / Garde au sol / Ajuste de la altura

@V RT7—LDEY NERDFHAE TERDRENTEET,
Adjust the front / rear ride height.
Justierung der Bodenfreiheit vonr & hinten.
Réglage de la garde au sol avant et arriére
Ajuste de la altura delantera y trasera.

NELYF (2mm)

P vy —EELFRICEE, HBEFLT. RICH>< DES LI, £EORH

FEFICHEIC DS LS ICRHET BT &,

Place the chassis on a level surface and lift the front of the model. When setting down
the model again, check if both front wheels touch down at the same time.

Modell auf eine ebene Platte setzen und vorne anheben. Darauf achten, dass die
Raeder gleichzeitig auf der Platte aufsetzen, ggf. Einstellung korrigieren.

Placer le chassis sur une surface plane, puis vérifier en levant le chassis par le
millieu que les roues droite et gauche décollent du sol simultanément.

Coloque el modelo en una superficie plana y levante la parte delantera. Compruebe si
las dos ruedas delanteras tocan el suelo al mismo tiempo al bajar el modelo

Hex Wrench (2mm)
Sechskantschlissel (2mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
Llave Allen (2mm)

B Ty hER
Ride Height Set Screw
Bodenfreiheit Gewindestift
Garde au sol Vis BTR
Altura Prisionero

Yy NERZLOH D,
Screwing in the set screw.
Gewindestift im Uhrzeigersinn
En vissant la BTR.
Apretando el prisionero.

BHEHNTH S,

Ride height becomes lower.
Weniger Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol s'abaisse.
Menor altura.

Y NERZEDZH D,
Unscrewing the set screw.
Gewindestift geg. Uhrzeigersinn
En dévissant la BTR.
Aflojando el prisionero.

BHahLh b,

Ride height becomes higher.
Mehr Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol monte.
Mayor altura.
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v MIBANDIY YV % T 5355 / If you use an engine other than the one included

Montage eines anderen Motors / Si vous utilisez un autre moteur / Si instala otro tipo de motor

S,I0N [ A N °—\\ N %
W21052H—FITY Yy .(:)E?//“-t:lfbﬁ?\ L/{t"_FOD/\ . IR ETT,
Engine for .21-class cars ption p:ar s for using option engines.
3,5 ccm Car-Motor Erforderliches Zubehoer
Moteur de class.21 (3,5¢cc) Piéces options nécessaires pour utiliser un autre moteur.
Motor .21 para buggies 1/8 Piezas opcionales que debe utilizar.
XUDMVELT/A/OYy b v 7 b, n7>7 W31 T BY77—
ISy I N—BIDODTI VIV Plug Joining Pipe Muffler
ROEI, Kerze Silikonverbinder Resonanzrohr
Only using a type of .21 class engine, Bougie Durite d'échappement Echappement
which is made crank shaft and pilot shaft Bujia Manguito silicona Escape
as one part (SG shaft only).
Es passen nur 3,5 ccm Motoren mit
SG-Kurbelwelle
Utiliser uniguement un moteur de class.21
équipé d'un vilebrequin lisse.
Instale un motor .21 con cigiehal SG. No.92515 No.IFW37
N75=IaA Y47 NAGLTFA LYY —
Muffler Joining Pipe Custom Silencer
Silikonverbinder Resorohr
Durite d'échappement Résonateur (réf.IFW37)
Junta silicona Custom Silencer
BYZ/R—JLR
Manifold
Kriimmer
Coude d'échappement
Codo escape
1
(0 Xayy, 02

No.39514 No.39516
Y ZhR—JLR(0.821RZ, €1, //kAv Y) ¥ Zik—JL K (0.8.21RG/GS21R)
Manifold (0.S.21RZ, Picco, Nova Rossi) Manifold (0.S.21RG/GS21R)

Kriimmer (0.S.21RZ, Picco, Nova Rossi)

Coude d'échappement (0.S.21RZ, Picco,
Nova Rossi)

Codo escape (0.S.21RZ, Picco, Nova Rossi)

Kriimmer (0.S.21RG/GS21R)
Coude d'échappement (0.S.21RG/GS21R)
Codo escape (0.S.21RG/GS21R)

VTV IVIVICEDETEE - BERLULET,
Refer below pictures. Linkage is also need to change and adjust for your engine.
Kupplung montieren wie dargestellt. Anlenkung an Vergaser anpassen!

s

IVIy

Se référer au schéma ci-dessous. Les tringleries peuvent changer selon le type de moteur utilisé. R \ Engine

Consulte los siguientes dibujos para instalar el motor. 1 Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur
Motor

IS0 v T NES|IoRDE UK THAITET,
Assemble the following parts with pulling the crankshaft.
Kurbelwelle nach vorn ziehen und Kupplungsteile montieren.
Assembler les piéces suivantes en maintenant le vilebrequin.
Realice el montaje de las siguientes piezas estirando del ciglefal.

3x10mm

No.IFW54

No0.96643
5x7x0.2mm

MIVIVIEE>TIY v —RUYLDOBHE. WEZRET %,
A number and / or type of shim need to be adjusted depending on the type of engine.
Spiel der Kupplungsglocke mit Distanzscheiben justieren.
Le nombre et le type de rondelle nécessaire peut varier selon le moteur utilisé.
La cantidad y tipo de arandelas variara segun el tipo de motor que utilice.

No0.96643
5x7x0.2mm

BIBEASR. / Must be purchased separately! /
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! / Doit étre acheté séparément! / Debe comprarse por separado.

X
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4x6mm I EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x6mm

[ Tornillo 4x6mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

4x10mm 77VIRFryTER
Flanged Cap Screw
Inbusschraube m. Bund
Vis BTR épaulée
Tornillo allen c/collarin

Ejmm - :

=

g
&

4x10mm

No.IF107

W 4x10mm

Front

Vorne
Avant
Delantero

iR DITEEZH T2,
Insert a sheet of paper o
before installing.
Stueck Papier einlegen, um

das Zahnflankenspiel zu justieren.

Insérer une feuille de papier
afin d'ajuster I'entre-dents.
Coloque un trozo de
papel entre la coronay —_ -
la campana antes de fijar
el motor en su posicion.

X AEE Ao / Must be purchased separately! /
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! / Doit étre acheté séparément! / Debe comprarse por separado.

30




AIESAY— (AT aV) =#ERAT %55 / In case using Stabilizer. (Optional Parts)

Einbau von Stabilisatoren / Barre anti-roulis (vendue séparément) / Instalacion Barra Estabilizadora

@ 0YhE  IFW104 7OY hRZESAH— v B 49 LIS D/ — Y ABIFW104IE £ Y R EhTWET,

For Front IFW104 Front Stabilizer Set Use optional parts No.IFW104.
Vorne IFW104 Stabilisator, vorn IFW-104 ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Avant IFW104 Barre anti-roulis avant (KIT) B?:!serll'og_tlon r(c)af. I'FW1I?\T. FW104
Delanteros IFW104 Barra Estabilizadora Delantera fice fa Fieza Lpcional THo. )
4 N\
5.8mm M—)L 3x12mm EX
Ball Screw 3
Kugel LK Schraube D)
Rotule Vis 3x12mm ”‘
Rotula Tornillo 3x12mm <D
@ ”””””””””””” 2 ﬂI|||||||||||||I||||||||| O
5.8mm R—JLTY R (S)

Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rotula (S)

o '

RZER—IL (R)
Stabilizer Ball (Silver)
Stabi-Kugel (silber)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Argent)
Rétula (Plateada)

3x10mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x3mm Y hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

I --mmmmmmmmmimiees 2
3x4mm Y REX
Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

2.6 x8mm TPHYZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

DAL THERLET,
©) Useitasitis.

Montieren, wie dargestellt.
Assembler comme indiqué.
Instalar tal y como se muestra.

2.6x8mm
s ERUTHITRM. oW %= DIRICHEIIT 5, % EARU LS ICHEIIT, o EEEEESPL® - AE:H
=8 Pay close attention here!  [€# Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. KBl Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Aseglrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.
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@®UVH IF117 UV RZESAF—Evy ~ B 49 LA D/ — Y HIF117IEE Y RERTWE S,

For Rear IF117 Rear Stabilizer Set Use optional parts No.IF117.
Hinten IF-117 Stabilisator, hinten IF-117 ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Arriére IF117 Barre anti-roulis arriere (KIT) BI!:!serll'oFEtlon rgf. '_F11|7'N 117
Traseros IF117 Barra Estabilizadora Trasera fice fa Fieza Lpcional NO. ’
N N 4 N\
5.8mm R—JL 3x12mm EX
Ball Screw 3
Kugel LK Schraube -
Rotule Vis 3x12mm /
@ Rétula Tornillo 3x12mm ““‘\ ?
777777777777777777777777 2 Q
«llllllllllllllllllllll\l 2 P @

5.8mm R—JLIZ > KR (S) w

Ball End (S)

Kugelpfanne (S) T 3x10mm
Chape (S) &

Rétula (S) @

(@IEE— ‘ ( J

Z2ZER—IL(8)
Stabilizer Ball (Black)
Stabi-Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Noire)
Rétula (Negra)

3x10mm &Y hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x3mm v hEX

Set Screw

Gewindestift

Vis BTR 3x3mm

Prisionero 3x3mm
M --mmmmmmmmmiees 2
3x4mm Y hEX

Set Screw

Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

26x8mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

o >0 5L THERL £ T,
% Useitas itis.
Montieren, wie dargestellt.
Assembler comme indiqué.
Instalar tal y como se muestra.
2.6x8mm
= ERUTHEILI TR, W &S DIRICHELT %, % EARUELSICHEITS, Y P19 2 &S ICHII TR,
= Pay close attention here! (€88 Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. LB Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.
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#%X| | Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70>k / Front/Vorne /
Avant / Delantera iBSWM

<78y k()>

< Front (1) > 3mm

< Vorne (1) > BSW31 J(,’;)’ %, S5

< Avant (1) > - S

< Delantera (1) > - -
4x10mm—gF2 o PEEE

<70Y87T7 > 3x12mm(TP)
< Front Differential >
< Vorne Gear Differential >

< Différentiel Avant > BRGoos ! 5X4mm 382
Q

< Diferencial Delantera >

IF124B
4x20mm(TF’ F/H)

IF111
,QA ]

4x20mm(TP F/H)

@f”"

3x10mm(TP
(™) oomm(rp) —@1383

IFW108 g—4x10mm

F111 __AD—0)IF54

i

3692418 —@Q

®)IF125

(5)BRG005

®7)1FeB

@IF115

5x4mm

<70Ovk(2)> —IF128
< Front (2) >
< Vorne (2) >
< Avant (2) >

< Delantera (2) >

@wo141v
(w0202

s

3mm
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X H7L— b / Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte / 3mm
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio &

— I
N
3
3
e
7
.
@
T
=
w
X

I
X
X
)
3
E
5
)

3x12mm(TP) —&2
¢

FD65
IF27B

AN {@FDe65
\ \. IF27B
B)FD65
> S\ IF27B
. IF132\ %3x3mm
- “\ FD65
i O IF27B
N

Q ({2 1790BL
3x3mm
() 1790BL
®)FD65

IF27B

XAy &~ X / Radio Box / RC Box /
Boitier radio / Caja de radio

092638 IF135B
-
S~ N,
Al 2x30
IF1SSB—Q‘: Ry o
1

==

N

926384%\\\

i,
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O WD IF/X—VEREEL TV EE Ao
ORGO4% BEWRH IEE W,
is not sold separately. Buy ORG04.

Teil @0ist nicht einzeln erhaeltiich,
bitte verwenden Sie Teil , ORG-04.

La piece @0)n'est pas vendue

> #—F11R v X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause /
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

&3)(1 omm(TP) séparément. Acheté ORG04

Y no se vende por separado
— Adquiera (@) ORGO4.
%S @HORG04

@ T
—

©)1F135B a0

IF27B—&
3x3mm /s

IF132—@ . , ? SX&S @
Ny

@) IF207

(x3, x4, x1)

2mm(F/H)

< Center Differential >
< Mitte Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Centre >
< Diferencial central >

Ty :/‘\‘/ / Engine / Verbrennungsmotor / .@ ,, , [EIX—=VERFTELTWEH A, No.92304 HDZ7—2 Y —ﬂ'—%ﬁﬁﬁ LTlrEawn,

Moteur / Motor Key No. 257,258,259 and 260 are not available as spare parts. Please purchase optional "No0.92304 HD Air Cleaner" instead.
Die Teile 257, 258, 259 & 260 sind nicht als Ersatzteile erhaltlich. Bitte verwenden Sie dafiir den Luftfilter mit der Best.-Nr. 92304.
Les pieces N° 257, 258, 259 et 260 ne sont pas vendues séparément. Pour les remplacer, se procurer le filtre a air, réf. 92304.
Las Piezas No. 257,258,259 y 260 no se venden por separado. Adquiera la pieza opcional No. 92304 Filtro Aire.

e0cccccscscccccccccnn
.

3x10mm(TP)

3x10mm(TP F/H) ",

3x10mm(Cap)

7
()
T

|

3

)

@l

@

el .

o) .

8 .
@

(e
8
A4
?«uud\“

3x6mm
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)47 / Rear/Hinten/
Arriere / Trasera

@DIF114

@)IF144 %@
AN
\\

4x12mm

@)IF111
D
\\\/
Ay

N

&)

391382

3x15mm(TP)

-~ g —4x10mm ‘?
/::ﬂ;ﬂ”kﬁ >\ 3x10mm(Cap) 4x15mm(TP)
" 3x12mm(TP)

<YUvVF7>
< Rear Differential >
< Hintere Gear Differential > 4x20mm(TP F/H)

< B!Iférentjell _/?rriére > 2.6x8mm(TP F/H) (41383
< Diferencial Trasera > 3\ x25mm(TP FH)
_-c
\ /:/" ‘“K\ a0

D —@1383

__£0)—(5)928438
-R
\ @IF123
@\

N
N

@) IF119
@BF{GOOS—(Z@) /w.fD—.\ (4692418
@ IF114
GHIF115
8
@—@Wﬁs
i I, K
N (092418 ?
SO\ 9 5x4mm
)
- 1382
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77 £+ / Differential / Gear Differential | <Z7HY+/UT77 >

Différentiel / Diferencial < Front / Rear Differential >
< Vorne / Hintere Gear Differential >
g 4x4mm < Différentiel Avant / Arriére >

& < Diferencial Delantera / Trasera >
(&

(8)IF101

3x12mm(TP F/H)

% g BRGO005
% AN

@

<EVHY—FTT >
< Center Differential >
< Mitte Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Centre >
< Diferencial central >

3x12mm(TP F/H)

@Z BRGO05
%@\

IF104
&
%"~ JX— | Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador
N <Ur5V)— > BSW73
S~ < Rear Shock >
S~ < Hintere Dampfer >
Sso < Amortisseur arriére >
~e < Amortiguadores Traseros >
(@)
Sh I
e
/@iai
0

<70V KT V= >
< Front Shock >

< Vorderer Dampfer >
< Amortisseur avant >
< Amortiguadores Delanteros >




UACVE4
Part Names
5x10x4mm> =)L KRR 7Y V7

WA (F—No.& A¥) | k7ESM | hFx

Quantity

(FEd)

BRGOOT| 5y 10x4mm Shield Bearing @ x 4 1050
gx16xsmm> — )L RRY ) v
BRGOOS| gy 16x5mm Shield Bearing| ) X 2 683
DI AN
BS53 | Shim Set @) X 4 368
AAYFT=Y
BS79 | Switch Boots x3 294
Bs107| LY T TR @2 -
Bevel Shaft X
P IACVAREN
BSW31| pyastic Parts Set 1y x4 1050
TLyyv—hyv7
BSW32| ghock Diaphragm x4 525
Y
BSW33 8-fin/ga B®®x2 @@x4| 840
JOYKNYTRNZRTIVT
BSWE5| Front Soft Spring x2 630
A5—FA0Y94 VT (LY F)
BSWTIKR| Color Nylon Wing (Red) | & X 1 1050
e DRGGE®
H—REY 75V~ (M) 2@ ‘
BSW72 Turbo Big Shock (M) x2| 3990
X
NP @) @ ® @ & &
F—IREw 75— (L) -
BSW73| Turbo Big Shock (L) x2| 3990
X
T I\—> v 7~ (M)
BSW74| Shock Shaft (M) x2 630
TYIN—=>v 7 k(L)
BSW75| Shock Shaft (L) @ x2 630
DYV IRRTIVYT
BSW76| Rear Soft Spring X2 630
Fpes | GPFY Vr—Ityhk [(@Wx1 @®Ex2 1155
Linkage Set (for GP cars) X 4
RFrEY
FM29 | 5oy Pin x 10 158
SEESA
FM185 Joiﬁt X2 630
U r—TEy k
FM371 Linkage Set @ x 2 315
Oy kv Tk
GT41 | pijot Shaft X1 840
Ty IINT—L
IF6B | knuckle Arm € x 1 840
FYIINT—LHhT—
IF7 | Knuckle Arm Coliar x4 840
FARA—K
IF11 | Side Guard @ @ x 1 840
Uyog—Itvh @ @x1 @)x3
IF278 Linkage Set x2 @x4 1050
FTIT—=A)\yFV
IF30-1| Diferential Case Packing ®x5 473
ATFT7ITEY
IF35 Steering Pin X2 473
2.6x14mm> v+ 7 ~
IF39 | 5'6x14mm Shaft @ x2 189
6.8mm"Y /\ffAR—JL
IF54 | 6'8mm Ball @®x2 315
7.8mmY /\fFR—IL
IFS5 | 7 '8mm Ball x2 315
NSV RARYT—RAT—
IF57 | Transponder Stay @ x1 525
VaA v hhy 7 (AR—-Y)
IF62 | Joint Cup (Sports) | & X1 735
TI7VvT7htEY N
IF101 | Differential Shaft Set @ x2 788
FIRNILE Y
IF102 | pifterential Bevel Set | @ X 2 x4 420
FIT—2X
IF103 | Differential Case OIGRY 525
TeVy—TTIv TN
IF104 | Conter Differential Shaft| 0 X 2 840
2.6x17mmt>
IF110 | 5'6%17mm Pin x4 210
YRy T7htEYy
IF111 Suspension Shaft Set @@®x2 @aox4| 1575
IF112C ATV ®d)x1 @x2 630

Bulkhead Set

F308)
210

()

SPARE PARTS

VACVE
Part Names
SAT7L—hEY

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

WA (F—No.& AH)
Quantity

Tl | ek

(BE:d)

IF113BL Suspension Plate Set @ € x1 578
IF114 | Pour tiob Corter. | @ ®x1 @x2 | 473
IF115 | el b~ @hxs Yy L] 998
IF116 \’,J\r};;;),\'ﬁ/ k Mx4 473

67 x1 X2
IF18 | Bon Torai Aod ot | axiommm cp Seron X 1| 525

3x1ommbP S EX

3x10mm F/H Screw * 1
IF19 | Ronr whee! han | @ x2 788
IF120BL gle&;iojctk_séj ~ |@®x1 788
IF121 V?Ii;\rg\/sgij___ % % X1 525
IF122C Il_:clgg SXuZp;r@ion Arm @@ ﬁff?ﬂﬁég%ﬁﬁ x4| 908
IF123 &,‘géf;rzgeft‘y Ma@@mxe @xa 735
IF124B guir;—gr{lsjig;_l-lolder E@x1 578
IF125 | Givoreal Swingnatt | & X2 3360
IF126BL ;Enfsﬁ]g;igi;yzf_ X1 578
IF127 é\ur/n{);r_ @ x1 315
IF128 | g T/ e b x1set @@ x2| 1365
IF129BL F—{;a'{e_s';tﬁ vk x 1 735
IF130BL é;ﬁ]g 577V @x 525
IF131 (i;/te?tﬁfzejntg 30\13;9 x 1 525
IF132 | gL—F Atk x1 @x2 683
IF133 | g Lo F 71 AY X2 578
F134 | gL—%7 127V My @ @xa @x2 | 1260

XN BEEEE)

@3 x1

@ @®x2 ®@x4
IF1358| Aoraner Box D otow X2 | 840

2x30mmFRNE X

2x30mm Scrgw x2

Sxamm TP Serew X7
IF136BL éaﬁiz,l’le;a'\ @ x 1 578
IF137B ?;tﬁa/nf(ggggf) @ @x1 ®x2 1890
IF137-1 ﬁi{}liz‘z-\:/?kﬁation Rubber x4 210
IF138 | Bomy b7 6y, | ® X1 Nacking Geal X 1| 3150
IF142 | roa\irerc (o) | et Wieneh tamm x 1| 525
IF143 | Ganter Shat (Rosr) | | © %1 473
IF144 é_(angsﬁaﬁ r7h @ x2 683
IF145 | 2 PNVTEDT 6 6 x 1 788
IFIASBL) i Crases P15 SPORTS | B X 1 it X2 | 3150
IF208 | g O g | ® B x 1 1575
IF205 | Zront Upper blate. | @1 473
IF206 | o IV M @ x 1 3150

FHE
210

(Fd)
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Z ~ 7/ t_ \\/ SPARE PARTS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y & AR (F—No.& A |k ESM | kFKix IN—YZ AA (F—No. & A | EM | hFx

Part Names Quantity (FaA) | FHR . Part Names Quantity (FaA) |FHH

IF207 (745 X GS'\;Er\i';) x3 @ x4 1260 | 210 1382 E[ﬁ@?z(gn?rw)m) x 10 158 | 210

(NFERNG US SPORTS) | @ x 1 #2)| | 1888 | E g raom™ X 10 158 |(52)
IFBIOTUS é:“oﬁfnﬁ;e‘d Body X1 6300 (PREK gﬂcoxr:sze/ntjéttr;pﬁ(é@klee_néngégk)) x10 263
| BB 14 wo| | [ (raent e
PR TR R
IFW108| Gocet ner o (Fron) B %2 525 7493 | Fhrotie Return Spring. | & X 1 158
IFW109 é&g,g,’bﬁ;é;;gdj (E(g:r; @) x 2 525 74025 g@gg%@;ﬁ: x 1 18900
IFW133 gﬁ’gﬁtcfggn’(h gTE;T) M@ x 1 2310 7a902 | S37H~ FZUZ 7 525
IFW143] £ el Tapored Cotlet | 89 X 1 473 92304 | (5 i Gloaner | D@ BBBH @ x1| 840
16004 | &F iitter ®x1 1575 20 | ir Gloaner Sponge | D T2 x2 683
1S013 | Gir ot (46T foroadyong] @ % 1 1470 20 | A Coanr Spongofiee)| B T2 x4 1050

ARV IVT Ty F VIV FRTIIVY >
KC45 | Special Clutch x1 @ x1set | 1365 92405 | Ciutch Spring x4 420

AR FYEY b MFL T2y ME) W@~ 75—Ya(f Y AT @ x 2

MAOS0| gevel Gear Set (for readyset) @@ x1 1680 92515 | Leat resistant Muffler Joining Pipe 1050
ORGO4| Sidone Sune . |@x10 210 92638 | ot pin x 10 210
ORGOB| 3 %e Tt ®x15 420 02696 | 5125 7L/t K 315
WO1AV| 7o e Wanter x 10 473 92703 | 1o simy x2 315
wozoz| $4mm 2 LR s | | |sess| TSmO
e i e ETT 0| | [ooons| b
W5651 él;)gtr_hﬂvtjftl??g\{rﬁe{v @x2 2100 * FOBRO—BICEANT Y ELTRBL TVBWILBD £ T,
1190 ;;((1 K] mm VVZs:ﬁeT ~|@x3 (( 11 mm Eh%;%ﬁﬁ) 210 ;\)ﬁjeifcizr;r: iic;jd/e\d_ar‘: rﬁ{gf\glz;)g;; fpj;:;;? fu&;;r?;‘z (fptﬁrilbp\;rts instead.

6.8mmmR—J/LT>V R
1296 | 6'gmm Ball End x12 420

71_ /r }I/ OIL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Lerd ERES =V %& WA (-No.L A,

RES =V & WA (£ -No.L AR = [l T =V & WA (£-No.LA)

No. Part Names iz 2 M No. Part Names Qty. KA 45 No. Part Names

SIL | ¥ 3YAA L#100 (40cc) SIL | YUY )L#700 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y2V7A1L#7000 (40cc)

0100] Silicone Oil #100 (40cc) 0700 Silicone Qil #700 (40cc) 7000 | Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)

SIL | ¥YU3Y71)L#150 (40cc) SIL | ¥YYA1)L4#800 (40cc)| | ¥~ /\—H &630| 210 SIL | ¥YJ2Y74L#10000 (40cc)

0150] Silicone Oil #150 (40cc) 0800 Silicone Oil #800 (40cc)| | for shocks. 10000| Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)

SIL | ¥YUaY71)L#200 (40cc) SIL | ¥YU2Y71)L#900 (40cc) SIL | ¥J2Y74L#30000 (40cc)

0200 | Silicone Qil #200 (40cc) 0900 | Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 30000/ Silicone Qil #30000 (40cc)

SIL | ¥YaY7A1)L#250 (40cc) SIL | Y 2YA1)L#1000 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 2v74 1L#40000 (40cc)

0250| Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 1000/ Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc) £630| 210
SIL | ¥YaY71)L#300 (40cc) SIL | Y 2VA1)L#1100 (40cc) SIL | Y2V 1450000 (40cc)

0300| Silicone Oil #300 (40cc) 1100 Silicone Oil #1100 (40cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)| | =~ FH
SIL | ¥)AVA1IL#350 (40cc)| | &> /%—F |2ga0| 210 | | SIL | ¥Y3¥AAIL#1200 (40cc) SIL | U3V L#60000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0350 Silicone Oil #350 (40cc)| | for shocks. 1200 | Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 60000 Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)

SIL | ¥UIY71)L#400 (40cc) SIL | Y 2Y71)L#2000 (40cc) SIL | ¥J2V74L#80000 (40cc)

0400 | Silicone Qil #400 (40cc) 2000 Silicone Qil #2000 (40cc)| | 7 B 630|210 80000/ Silicone Qil #80000 (40cc)

SIL | &Y aVA1)L#450 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y3YA4L#3000 (40cc) | | for diffs. SIL | ¥Y2VA4)L#100000 (40cc)

0450 | Silicone Qil #450 (40cc) 3000 Silicone Qil #3000 (40cc) 100000] Silicone Qil #100000 (40cc)

SIL | ¥YaY7A1)L#500 (40cc) SIL | Y 2VA1)L#4000 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y2v74)L#300000 (40cc)

0500 Silicone Oil #500 (40cc) 4000/ Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc) £1365 210
SIL | ¥ 2YAA JL#550 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 2VA1)L#5000 (40cc) SIL | YU VA4 )L#500000 (40cc)

0550 Silicone Oil #550 (40cc) 5000 Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Qil #500000 (40cc)

SIL | ¥Y) 3vA4)L#600 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y3YA4)L#6000 (40cc)

0600 | Silicone Oil #600 (40cc) 6000 | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)

SIL | ¥ 2YAA JL#650 (40cc)

0650 | Silicone Oil #650 (40cc)
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A 7> 3>){—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K ILES (BA) TT o
FAFHRHI—E¥210(HR) T,

3 3
- -_2
’? e

Vs

SPAA Y v ¥— (S8 AIR—Y )
Special Main Chassis (S8:MP7.5 Sports)
No.GTW21 %6090

¥No.1190D 7 v ¥ v —Hh R E,
*No.1190 (Washer) need this item.

ARy v LA AY K
Special Tie Rod
No.IFW2 %630

7Oy hkhiboOy REy b
Front Torque Rod Set
No.IFW112 %735

v y—ORIET Y 7

limits chassis rolling.

ARY ¥ LA ARZ b
Special Radio Post
No.IFW113 %630
ZILZH®

Aluminum

SPA—=RZy/{—=Ovy R (70> ~E)
SP Hard Upper Rod (Front)
No.IFW123 %1050
SPA—=R7vy/{\—Ov R (YVA)
SP Hard Upper Rod (Rear)
No.IFW124 %1260

N=R&AT

Hard type

N=RE V=27~ (F) 7075S (7 )L-)
Hard Shock Stay (F) 7075S (Blue)
No.IFW116BL %2415

N=RE V(=27 =(F) 70758 (I-)LR)
Hard Shock Stay (F) 7075S (Gold)
No.IFW116 %2415

N=RYTHY[(=2F~(70758) (7)b-)
Hard Rear Shock Stay (7075S) (Blue)
No.IFW121BL %2835

N=RUFFV =27~ (70758) (I-JR)
Hard Rear Shock Stay (7075S) (Gold)
No.IFW121 %2835

JAYMATYRATL—N (U X5)
Front Lower Suspention Plate (Gun Metal)
No.IFW127 %1785

SPUYOFHZATL—K1" (LY R)
SP Rear Lower Suspension Plate 1° (Red)
No.IFW130 %1575
SPUYOFHATL—K2 (I-ILK)
SP Rear Lower Suspension Plate 2" (Gold)
No.IFW131 %1575
SPUTOFHRATL—K3 (FIL-)
SP Rear Lower Suspension Plate 3 (Blue)
No.IFW132 %1575

AFFIUTTL—b(TIL—)
Steering Plate (Blue)
No.IFW126BL %1890
RFFYYTTL—K(T=ILR)
Steering Plate (Gold)
No.IFW126 %1890

N—=R&AT

Hard type

()
)
o w

JAOYRRIEZAHF—tY K
Front Stabilizer Set
No.IFW104 @1050

70y hoO—)Lziz 3

Prevent chassis rolling of front.

UV RIEZAH -ty h
Rear Stabilizer Set
No.IF117 @1050

AZN—FRA VT YT~ 1ZR-HLEYI-v+ 7870V NE)

Universal Swingshaft
No.IF125 @3360

Universal Center Shaft (Front)
No.IFW13 %1680

SP7L—*%F1 R
SP Brake Disk
No.IFW122 %1890

WEEHT 1« R
Polished High Strength

te

Z)X—F+7 (46T)
Spur Gear (46T)
No.IF105 %1995
2F =)L

Steel made

IVIYRIY R AR—Y—
Engine Mount Spacer
No.IF107 %630

IVvIVNTIVh
Engine Mount
No.IF108 %630

34mm7 Z - 1k —)L (2PF)
34mm Flywheel (for 2P)
No.IF109 %1575

SPZ Z v FAJL(13T)
SP Clutch Bell (13T)
No.IFW46 %2310
SPU ZwFANIL(14T)
SP Clutch Bell (14T)
No.IFW47 %2310
SPU Z v F~NIL(15T)
SP Clutch Bell (15T)
No.IFW133 %2310

..

3PCT7ZARA—ILF v b
3PC Flywheel Nut
No.IFW54 %368

Fa—YRYALUY—
Tuned Silencer
No.IFW37 %7140
NANT—=XTZ—
high-power muffler

NZR=JLR(0SRZ E3, /Oy Y)
Manifold (OS-RZ, Picco, Nova Rossi)
No.39514 %3150
ATV (R Zik—
Spring (Manifold)
No.39514-1 %368

ZR—JL R (OS-RX, RG, RF)
Manifold (OS-RX, RG, RF)
No.39516 %3150

JLRA)

NTZ7—RT—
Muffler Stay
No.92511 %630

[RESAAE T O WA g
Heat-resistant Muffler Joining Pipe
No.92515 %1050
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A7 3>/){—>Y OPTIONAL PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

*$EAM (BA) T,
FEFHRE—E¥210(B) T,

=
=
=

WG~y b B5mmyr 7+ 70 M)
Qil Shock Set (3.5mm Shaft For Front)
No.IFW140 %4830

ANV =ty b (35mmyv 7+ YvHE)
Qil Shock Set (3.5mm Shaft For Rear)
No.IFW141 %4830

27UV (S) 27V T(S)
LyR-Z=K=YT7k  TI—IF«T L
Spring (S) Spring (S)

Blue - Medium
No.IFW32BL %945

Red* Super Soft
No.IFW32R %945

27UV T(S) RT7UVT(S)
JgU—>-YTh RITAK-N\—R
Spring (S) Spring (S)
Green - Soft White -Hard

No.IFW32GR %945  No.IFW32W %945

R7UYT(L) ATYYT L)
LyRZ=K=YT7k  TI—-IF«T L
Spring (L) Spring (S)
Red-Super Soft  Blue - Medium
No.IFW33R %945  No.IFW33BL %945
27UV (L) 27UV T (L)
JU—=r-YTh RTA A=K
Spring (L) Spring (S)
Green - Soft White -Hard

No.IFW33GR %945 No.IFW33W %945

NZ—FA4Ov I 1T
Color Nylon Wing

ho—FA4Ary T4 7 (KIA M)

Color Nylon Wing (White)
No.BSW71W %1050

NI—F14av 17 (FI—)
Color Nylon Wing (Blue)
No.BSW71BL %1050
AT—FAAVIAV T (HYAS)
Color Nylon Wing (Gun Metal)
No.BSW71G %1050
A7—+40VI14V T (8L Y R)
Color Nylon Wing (Fluorescent Red)
No.BSW71KR %1050
NF=FAQVIA T EXTU—Y)
Color Nylon Wing (Fluorescent Green)
No.BSW71KG %1050
NF—FAOVIAVT (EXAL YY)
Color Nylon Wing (Fluorescent Orange)
No.BSW71KO %1050
NI=FA0VI1 V7 (E}4T0-)
Color Nylon Wing (Fluorescent Yellow)
No.BSW71KY %1050

VO

DAV RAT—NT—
Wing Stay Collar
No.IFW7 %945

7L

Aluminum

T0RR=2RA =)L
10-spoke Wheel

£4AD
4 each

10ZAR—TRA =)L (RTA K)
10-spoke Wheel (White)
No.IFH002W %1470
10RR—=TRA =)L (FIL—)
10-spoke Wheel (Blue)
No.IFH002BL %1470
10ZAR—=IRA =)L (HVX%)
10-spoke Wheel (Gun Metal)
No.IFH002GM %1470
T10ZR=IRA =)L (BHT ) —>)
10-spoke Wheel (Fluorescent Green)
No.IFH002KG %1470
T0RR—=2RA =)L (#HXAL V)
10-spoke Wheel (Fluorescent Orange)
No.IFH002KO %1470
10AR—=7 R4 =)L (#E¥+TO-)
10-spoke Wheel (Fluorescent Yellow)
No.IFHO02KY %1470

XIRG= 547 N h59Y 3> (\=R)
X-Pattern Tire High-traction (Hard)
No.W5648H %2100

XIG=2547 N 859Y32(YTh)
X-Pattern Tire High-traction (Soft)
No.W5648S %2100 st jp 1+
C-Grip#1¥ S RELF A,
C-Grip Tire S Wheels are
No.W5648S-C %2625 not included.

NA70X SSYALY NAhFT Y3y
Miclo X SS Tire High-traction
No.W5650SS %2100

C-Grip&Z1¥
C-Grip Tire
No.W5650SS-C %2625

YAIORIITIAY M b5793Y (\=K)
Micro Square Tires High-traction (Hard)
No.W5652H %1995
YAIARIITIAT M KFIY3v(Y7h)
Micro Square Tires High-traction (Soft)
No.W5652S %1995

A YF—ZRrI (@A—/\1K)
Inner Sponge (Low-hight)
No.W5035 %1365

AVF=RARYI (I RIALT)

Inner Sponge (Round Type)
No.W5039 %1365
AVF—=RRY I (U\AI\A )
Inner Sponge (High-hight)
No.W5191 %1365

KYOSHOZAR Y v LT )L— (14g)
KYOSHO Special Glue (149)
No.96154 %735

KYOSHOZAR Y + L 754 ¥ — (220ml)
KYOSHO Special Primer (220ml)
No0.96155 %2100

HHEZANT YT (M)
(727
Flyorescent Strap (M)

HEZANT YT (L)
(27

Fluorescent Strap (L)
pi

Pink ink
No.1701KP %263 No.1702KP %336

EHARZTYT M) EXZNZYT (L)
AITO— (A IO—
Fluorescent Strap (M) Fluorescent Strap (L)
Yellow Yellow

No.1701KY %263 No.1702KY %336

!

R LY —

Fuel Filter

No.1876 %1050
MEOTZZY vy RPN
Shuts out dirt from fuel

I7—=0Y—F—AA)
Air Cleaner QOil
No.1948 %1050

Oy o454k (FEE)
Loctite (Medium Strength)
N0.94402 %945

Ov 7454k (FRE)
Loctite (Strong Strength)
N0.94403 %945

R DREHBIE

Screw cement.

TI3ARA—ILLYF
Flywheel Wrench
No.80951B %1260

7 A RA—ILOES U
Wrench Set.

94y 97 1—)LR> 7 (500cc)
Quick Fill Fuel Bottle (500cc)
No0.96422B %1050

N> 7

aid for fueling

WREIF 12— 7 (2.4x6x1000mm)
Fuel Tube (2.4x6x1000mm)
No0.92213 %735

SPFA7IyYU—<—
SP Knife Edge Reamer
No.36219 %1890

T DRFIT ICRIE

Best tool for holing bodies.

A=Y T=25=20 (INyTY~f)
Spark Booster 2.0 (Battery)
No.36216 %2730

2= T—=25—20
Spark Booster 2.0
No.36215 %1890

T—R9—Fv¥—Yv¥—20
Booster Charger 2.0
No.36217 %1995

6V X-FORCE 1100=A RNy F1)—
6V X-FORCE 1100 Ni-Cd Battery
No.71211 %4200

ZEWAER

for receiver
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% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

*(ES (B1A) TT o
FEEFHRE—E¥210(H2) T,

- -

T—EX—%— MINI
Thermo Meter TNOO6
No.36207 %2940

FEMRTY SRR
Noncontact digital thermometer

NILFREY—%—BOX 2.0
Multi Starter BOX 2.0
No.36209 %8190

A—=I\=T—5 Y —F—
Super Power Cleaner
No0.36901 %882

NUVFFv—Yv—4
Multi Charger 4
No.72511 %5040

NILFFvyr—Iv—a 1-14
Multi Charger a 1-14
No.72551 %10290

FEBIER
Step-up circuit included

Ev kiRy X
Pit Box
No.1776 %7140

TEIAICRE

Good for storing tools

KANAI FUEL 30%

Kyosho Racing KANAI FUEL 30%
No.73112 %5040

- v ¥ SCREW ¢ NUT etc.

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE P4 X (mm) AH (R) P4 X (mm) AH (R) mE 7 AH (&)
No. Size (mm) QUANTITY ) Size (mm) QUANTITY No. mm QUANTITY
FREZR *210 FREYEVTER *210 B Fvhk *210
@mmmm Round Head Screw (Ftr) Gm Round Head Self-Tapping Screw (FiA) Nut (FiA)
1101 | 2x6+2x8 » 2x10 * 2x15 5 each 1132 | 2x4 +2x6 * 2x8 » 2x10 5 each 1171 | 2mm +2.6mm 10 each
1102 | 2.6x8¢2.6x10+2.6x12+2.6x14 | 5each 1133 | 2.6x6 * 2.6x8 * 2.6x10 » 2.6x12 5 each 1172 | 3mm « 4mm 10 each
1103 | 3x4 *3x6*3x8 ¢ 3x10 3 x12 5 each 1134 | 3x6*3x8*3x10 ¢ 3x12 * 3x14 5 each TIVIMRFY R %210
1104 | 3x14 < 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1135 | 3x15 ¢ 3x16 * 3x18 « 3x20 5 each @I Flanged Nut (#t32)
1105 | 4x6 ¢ 4x8 ¢ 4x10 ¢ 4x12 5 each 1136 | 3x25  3x30 * 3x35 5 each 3mm 10 pes
1106 | 3x22 « 3x24 * 3x26 * 3x28 5 each 1137 | 2.6x14 «2.6x15* 2.6x16 + 2.6x18| 5 each Zmm 10 pos
1107 | 2.6x25 10 pcs NRAYREYEVYTER %210 N
FAaYFvhk *210
1108 | 2.6x30 8 pcs ﬂ]m Bind Self-Tapping Screw (€22%) @ Nylon Nut (Fi50)
RV REZR *210 1140 | 2.6x6 * 2.6x8 * 2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each 2.6mm 5 pcs
(o Bind Screw (%) 1141 | 3x6 * 3x8 » 3x10 * 3x12 * 3x14 5 each 3mm 5 pos
1110 | 2.6x4 + 2.6%6 » 2.6x8 * 2.6x12 5 each 1142 | 3x15 + 3x16 « 3x18 « 3x20 5 each 4mm 5 pes
T111 | 3x4 * 3x6 * 3x8 » 3x10 * 3x12 5 each 1143 | 4x10+4x15 - 4x18 5 each 5mm 4 pos
1112 | 3x14 + 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1151 | 4xB-4x12 5 each 3mm (&) 5 pcs
1113 | 4x6 + 4x8 * 4x10 « 4x12 5 each }Kmmﬁjﬂ59ve>7t1_ *210 ISVURFIaYFY ~ %210
1114 | 3x22 » 3x25 * 3x28 * 3x30 5 each Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw  (Bt2) E] Flanged Nylon Nut GHN
1115 | 4x15 * 4x18 * 4x20 * 4x22 5 each 1147 | 2.6x62.6x8 * 2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each ‘ 4mm ‘ 5 pcs
HSER %210 1148 | 3x6+3x8+ 3x10 * 3x12 * 3x14 5 each Ty r— 10
Dmmmm Flat Head Screw (0 1149 | 3x15 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each @ Washer G
117 | 2.6x6 10 pes Hg? :Xés *4x20  4x25 12 each 1185 | 2mm + 2.6mm * 3mm 10 each
1118 | 2.6x82.6x10+2.6x122.6x14 | 5 each X pcs 1186 | 4mm s 5mm 10 each
1119 | 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 5 each 1167 | 4x20 2 pes 1189 | 2.6mm 10 pos
1120 | 3x14 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each @mm 7IVIfFrYyTIER k210 1190 | 7mm (0.5/1.0) 3 each
1121 | 4x8+ 4x10 » 4x15 » 4x20 5 each Flanged Cap Screw (B2 EUS 2 158
1122 | 3x22 « 3x24 * 3x26 * 3x28 5 each 1153 | 3x6* 3x8 * 3x10 2 each @ E-Clips (B5A)
1123 | 3x30 « 3x32 * 3x34 * 3x35 5 each 1154 | 4x8+4x10 « 4x12 2 each 380 | E15 10 pos
1168 | 4x12 10 pes Ommmm 7 7AER 210 1381 | E2.0 10 pes
1197 | 4x6 10 pcs Oval Head Screw (Brir) 1382 | E2.5 10 pcs
%mmmm FrvyTER *210 1157 | 2x8+2x10 | 10each 1383 | E3.0 10 pes
Cap Screw (#t2) HSAY I ZER X315 1384 | E4.0 10 pes
1124 | 2x8+2x10  2x12 + 2x14 2 each Dmmm Flat Head Hex Screw (B2 1385 | E5.0 10 pcs
1125 | 2.6x82.6x10°2.6x12 ¢ 2.6x14 2 each 1378 ‘ 3x10 ‘ 10 each 1386 | E6.0 10 pcs
1126 | 3x8 ¢ 3x10 ¢ 3x12 * 3x14 2 each N 1387 | E7.0 6 pcs
Ty hEXR *210 - p
ey onsvaorsagoms | e | | EED gisoe,
X ® OX; ® OX ® OX: eacl
1129 | 4x10 * 4x15 * 4x20  each 1160 | 3x6* 3x12 * 3x14 * 3x16 3 each ZZICHEZRENEUADE R, Fv MER
1130 | 4x25 * 4x28 * 4x30 > each 1161 | 3x3 e 3x4 « 3x5* 3x10 3 each PO —H—fE%KE) ICEBVWEbEEEI W,
1162 | 4x4 + 4x5 » 4x8 » 4x12 3 each
1131 | 4x35 » 4x40 « 4x45 2 each
1196 | 2.6x18 T oo 1163 | 5x4 * 5x5 * 5x6 3 each
' P 1164 | 5x30 * 5x40 3 each
1165 | 3x20 « 3x25 3 each
1166 | 4x8 (FiE) 10 pcs
1167 | 4x20 2 pcs
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The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.
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